

**THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.**

**"Insurance Services Office, Inc. Copyright"**

This form has been promulgated by the Virginia State Corporation Commission for use by all licensed insurers in the Commonwealth issuing policies for motor vehicle insurance as defined in § 38.2.124 of the Code of Virginia. This form includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Offices, Inc., with its permission and may only be used by a licensed insurer in Virginia for risks located in Virginia. Use of this form for any other purpose shall be with the express permission of ISO and subject to the standard ISO copyright notice.

SPECIMEN ONLY

# VIRGINIA DRIVE OTHER CAR COVERAGE – BROADENED COVERAGE FOR NAMED INDIVIDUALS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

- BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
- BUSINESS AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE FORM
- GARAGE COVERAGE FORM
- MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM
- TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by the endorsement.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indicated below.

<b>Named Insured:</b>
<b>Endorsement Effective Date:</b>
<b>Countersignature Of Authorized Representative</b>
<b>Name:</b>
<b>Title:</b>
<b>Signature:</b>
<b>Date:</b>

SPECIMEN ONLY

**SCHEDULE**

The insurance afforded by this endorsement is only for the coverage(s) indicated by a specific premium charge in the Declarations or in the Schedule.

Name Of Individual	Liability		Medical Expense Benefits (Each Person)	
	Limit	Premium	Limit	Premium
Name Of Individual	Uninsured Motorists		Physical Damage	
	Limit	Premium	Comp.	Coll.

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to this endorsement.)

**A.** This endorsement changes only those coverages where a premium is shown in the Schedule. Any "auto" owned by that individual or by any "family member".

**B. Changes In Liability Coverage**

1. Any "auto" you don't own, hire or borrow is a covered "auto" for Liability Coverage while being used by any individual named in the Schedule or by his or her spouse while a resident of the same household except:

- a. Any "auto" owned by that individual or by any member of his or her household.
- b. Any "auto" used by that individual or his or her spouse while working in a business of selling, servicing, repairing or parking "autos".

2. The following is added to **Who Is An Insured:**

Any individual named in the Schedule and his or her spouse, while a resident of the same household, are "insureds" while using any covered "auto" described in Paragraph **B.1.** of this endorsement.

**C. Changes In Medical Expense Benefits And Uninsured Motorists Coverages**

The following is added to the definition of **"Insured"**:

Any individual named in the Schedule and his or her "family members" are "insureds" while "occupying" or while a pedestrian when being struck by any "auto" you don't own except:

**D. Changes In Physical Damage Coverage**

Any private passenger type "auto" you don't own, hire or borrow is a covered "auto" while in the care, custody or control of any individual named in the Schedule or his or her spouse while a resident of the same household except:

- 1. Any "auto" owned by that individual or by any member of his or her household.
- 2. Any "auto" used by that individual or his or her spouse while working in a business of selling, servicing, repairing or parking "autos".

**E. Additional Definition**

As used in this endorsement:

"Family member" means a person related to the individual named in the Schedule by blood, marriage or adoption who is a resident of the individual's household, including a ward or foster child.